# First Extraordinary Session Seventy-fourth General Assembly STATE OF COLORADO

# **INTRODUCED**

LLS NO. R23B-0027.01 Patti Dahlberg x5545

SJR23B-001

## SENATE SPONSORSHIP

Rodriguez, Fenberg, Lundeen

### **HOUSE SPONSORSHIP**

Duran, McCluskie, Lynch

**Senate Committees** 

**House Committees** 

### SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 23B-001

101 CONCERNING ADJOURNMENT SINE DIE OF THE FIRST EXTRAORDINARY

102 Session of the Seventy-fourth General Assembly.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the Seventy-fourth General Assembly of the State of Colorado, the House of Representatives concurring herein:

That, when the First Extraordinary Session of the Seventy-fourth General Assembly adjourns on November 20, 2023, it shall stand adjourned *sine die*.